

Parent/Guardian and Cheerleader ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

I, _____(parent/guardian) of _____(athlete) have read the guidelines and cost sheet carefully and understand the requirements necessary for me to be a part of the DMHS Cheerleading Program. I will always abide by these rules and regulations. I will promise to uphold the high standard of my school and always conduct myself in a way that will be a credit to myself and Desert Mountain High School. I have read and understood the social media policies and will positively represent DMHS, spirit team members and all coaches/staff.

Furthermore, I understand the inherent risk involved with cheerleading and will participate only in those activities that are in accordance with American Association of Cheerleading Coaches and Advisors (AACCA/USA CHEER) safety guidelines. The High School has enlisted the support of a certified athletic trainer, and emergency services will be on call. I thereby release Desert Mountain High School and any Desert Mountain High School personnel of all responsibility for any injuries that may be incurred during participatory activities.

I will follow all AIA guidelines associated with being a student athlete/parent and/or guardian. I will abide by the rules and polices of this program regarding my behavior, attitude, and health. I understand and will abide by the proper chain of command and going against this may possibly result in potential dismissal from the program. I also give all personnel associated with the DMHS Cheer Program permission to view my academic record and information necessary to determine my eligibility to participate in the cheerleading program. The Desert Mountain High School personnel may release this information to the head coach or Athletic Director.

 DMHS Cheerleader Name
 Parent/Guardian Name

 DMHS Cheerleader Signature
 Parent/Guardian Signature

 Date
 Date